	01-18-2007		
FORM PTO-1595 TRA		CORDATION Atty. Docket: BHT-3102-70	
To the Commissioner of Pate	103362718	hed original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	4	d address of receiving party(ies):	
Wen-Yuan WANG	-12-07 Name: DC	DUBLE DYNASTY CO., LTD.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Foreign A	Foreign Address: No. 76, Lane 26, Dong Shih St., Noan Noan	
Yes X No		205, Keelung, Taiwan	
		7	
3. Nature of conveyance:		80	
X Assignment	Domestic	Address:	
	of Name	40/	
Other			
Execution Date: November 28, 2006	City:	State ZIP	
	Additional	l name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: November 28, 2006	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent Registration No.(s)	
	ı		
Additional n	numbers attached?	X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Numb One (	per of applications and patents involved:	
Name: TROXELL LAW OFFICE	CE PLLC		
5205 Leesburg Pike	7 Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
J203 Leesburg Fike	/. 10tai	100 (37 CFR 3.41) \$\phi_{\text{40.00}}	
Suite 1404	En	nclosed	
Falls Church, Virginia 2	22041-3401 X Au	uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
		sit account number501874	
Telephone No.: (703) 575-2711		<del></del>	
Facsimile No.: (703) 575-2707	(Attac	h duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
	<u> </u>	22	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE <b>2592591</b>	
O. Statement and dispersion		<b>4</b>	
9. Statement and signature.		<b>4</b> 7 <b>8</b>	
	foregoing information is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is strue copy of the	
original document.		- 555 E	
		2.00000455	
Bruce H. Troxell	S 71 /cm	January 12, 2007	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Registration No. 26,592		7. II	
	Total number of pages inclu	uding cover sheet, attachments, and cover sheet, attachments, and cover sheet.	

PATENT REEL: 018801 FRAME: 0181

## **ASSIGNMENT DEED**

USPAT\ASGN\PAT

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitle (invention Title):

An Intake and Exhaust Guide Device for Pneumatic Tool

The Patent Rights referred to in this agreement are: (check one)
x a patent application for this invention, executed by the Assignor(s) concurrently with this
ssignment.
U.S. Patent Application Serial No, Filed
U.S. Patent No, Issued
The Patent Rights also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents
nd patent applications identified above.
The Patent Rights assigned under this agreement are: (check one)
U.S. patent rights only.
x Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit
ne filing date of any U.S. patent application identified above.
The Assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
First/Sole Inventor:
Name: <u>Wang, Wen-Yuan</u>
Address: No. 76, Lane 26, Dong Shih St., Noan Noan 205, Keelung, TAIWAN
Second:
Name:
Address:
The Assignee referred to in this agreement is (or are):
First:
Name: DOUBLE DYNASTY CO., LTD.
Address: No. 76, Lane 26, Dong Shih St., Noan Noan 205, Keelung, TAIWAN
Second:
Name:
Address:
The Assignee is: (check one)
An Individual.
A Partnership.
x A Corporation of TAIWAN, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 018801 FRAME: 0182 The Assignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledge, have and do hereby assign the following to the Assignee; its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

**RECORDED: 01/12/2007** 

the entire right, Title and interest in and to the Patent Rights; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent application assigned under this agreement, the Assignor(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, the Assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said Assignee, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date	
Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor	Date	
Wang Wen-Yuan	7 7 3	2006/11/28	

PATENT REEL: 018801 FRAME: 0183